VILLAGE OF FOUR SEASONS BOARD OF TRUSTEES CLOSED MEETING NOTICE

133 Cherokee Road Four Seasons, Missouri 65049 Phone: (573) 365-3833

WEDNESDAY APRIL 9 2025 - TIME: 5:30 P.M. CST

At the above written address.
And via Zoom with Meeting ID: 859 0651 3507 and Passcode: 555289

This meeting is CLOSED to the public in accordance with the provisions of Section 610.021.1 and 610.021.11 RSMo.

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER ROLL CALL
- 2. LEGAL
 - Discuss Bids for Gardens
 - Discuss Bids for Pavilion Concrete Pad and Sidewalk
 - Technology Enhancement
 - Employee Benefits

3. ADJOURNMENT

Posted on the front door of the Village of Four Seasons, Missouri Hall, the building in which the meeting is to be held, by 5:30 P.M. CST Tuesday, April 8, 2025, a time which is at least twenty-four hours, exclusive of weekends and holidays, prior to the commencement of the meeting, as required by Section 610.020.1 RSMo.

It is the policy of the Village of Four Seasons, Missouri that all Village-sponsored public meetings and events are accessible to people with disabilities. If you need assistance in participating in a meeting or event due to a disability as defined under the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the Village Clerk at least 24 hours prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request an accommodation. Every reasonable effort will be made to meet your request.

ATTEST:	
Clerk, Village of Four Seasons	